DoD’s Economic Contribution to MISSOURI

MISSOURI

Fiscal Year: 2008

Personnel/Expenditures

|. Personnel - Total

Active Duty Military

Civilian

Reserve and National Guard
Il. Expenditures - Total

A. Payroll Outlays - Total 2,

Active Duty Military Pay
Civilian Pay
Reserve and National Guard Pay
Retired Military Pay

B. Contracts - Total 12
Supply and Equipment Contracts
RDT & E Contracts
Service Contracts 1
Construction Contracts

C. Grants

EXPENDITURES ($000)

Payroll

Major Locations Layouts

St. Louis

Grassy
Independence

Fort Leonard Wooed
St. Charles
Berkeley
Whiteman AFB
Kansas City
Maryland Heights
Hazelwood

7,779,218 124,139

1,873,850 15 1
577,900 9,157
518,296 186,127
402,782 8,655
390,246 893
356,981 180,659
228,433 98,220
181,054 83
159,397 5,958

Prime Contract Awards ($000)

(Prior 7 Fiscal Years)

2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001

Top 10 Contractors Receiving the Largest Dollar
Volume of Prime Contract Awards in this State

THE BOEING COMPANY

ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS INC

WORLD WIDE THECHNOLOGY HOLDING
ENGINEERED SUPPORT SYSTEMS INC
WALSH GROUP LTD, THE
WATTS-WEITZ, A JV

WESTAR AEROSPACE & DEFENSE GRO
EXPRESS SCRIPTS, INC

GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY, THE
NESTLE S.A.

http://siadapp.dmdc.osd.mil/personnel/L03/fy08/atlas_2008.pdf

Total

55,180
18,520

9,257
27,403

14,787,493

488,591
708,112
527,351
645,998
607,130

212,362
7,510,658
3,204,648
,170,055

327,001
86,540

Grants/

Contracts

7,655,079
,873,835

568,743
332,169
394,127
389,353
176,322
130,213
180,971
153,439

10,131,398
9,392,835
6,881,282
6,502,109
6,557,677
5,755,988
5,186,822

(Dollars in Thousands)

Navy & Marine

Army Corps Air Force

9,615
3,699
1,234
4,682

35,345 9,574
12,581 2,240
6,908 469
15,856 6,865
6,693,256 5,654,388 1,726,004
1,713,029 259,677 461,537
516,022 30,388 162
364,914 30,935 77,154
599,708 39,360 6,930
232,385 158,994 215,751
4,914,356 5,387,877 1,250,755
1,277,205 4,902,888 821,952
2,742,879 303,188 151,919
574,263 179,427 272,266
320,009 2,374 4,618
65,871 6,834 13,712

MILITARY & CIVILIAN PERSONNEL

Locations
(incl afloat)

Active Duty
Military

Fort Leonard Wood 1,538
Whiteman AFB 3,134
St. Louis , 427
Kansas City , 162
Overland 0
Belton 419
Jefferson City 14
Springfield 125
St. Joseph 1
St. Ann 0

Navy & Marine

Army Corps Air Force

4,138,769
3,902,459
1,582,138
1,039,296
912,356
703,919
431,561

3,966,803
3,497,074
3,303,567
3,467,324
3,617,004
2,991,114
3,050,504

1,448,395
1,289,599
1,521,504
1,689,766
1,770,855
1,857,191
1,512,071

Total Amount ($000)

9,156,778
803,288
203,384
180,272
134,093
118,684

89,433
84,758
82,405
51,471

Other Defense
Activities

646

0

646

0
713,846
54,348
0
54,348
0

0
659,374
508,613
6,662
144,099
0

124

Civilian

3,458
863
886

1,008
895

38
398
225
248
218

Other Defense
Activities

For additional copies contact the Army’s Office of Regional Environmental and Government Affairs — Central « Phone: 816.389.3548

DoD IN MISSOURI

MISSOURI’S

Signature Industries

Real Estate and
Related Business™

Durable Goods Manufacturing,
Aircraft, Railroad*

Consulting, Scientific and
Engineering Services*

DoD Expenditures

Construction®

*Gross Domestic Product by State, U.S. Department
of Commerce, 2007

Did You Know In

MISSOURI

DoD employs more than 55,000
military and civilian personnel.

DoD’s budget is more than $14.7B.

Independence is home of the only
military small arms ammunition
manufacturing facility in the U.S.

Knob Noster is home to the only B2
stealth bomber wmg in the
continental United States.

St. Louis metro area ranked second
nationally in Defense contracts.

We Must Train As We Fight

Our troops deserve unfettered space and
natural conditions to properly train and

prepare for potential real world combat

environments. This enhances their success and p=""=%

survivability by insuring doctrinally rehearsed,

responsive and appropriate fighting skills.

L|nk|ng DoD Wli'h State
and Local Communities

sustainable  futures of our

The
installations and our communities are

inextricably connected. We are committed to § =
working with state legislatures; regional, state,
and local agencies; communities; and NGOs to
insure compatibility between communities

near our bases and the military mission.

Sustaining Our
Environment Is Critical

e must manage and use our military
Wtraining and testing ranges so they are
always available to meet mission
requirements. Sustaining our diverse physical
and environmental resources is critical to

maintaining Soldier readiness.

Sustaining Readiness In Partnership Wlth States



DoD IN MISSOURI
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Kansas City District, Missouri Division
Established in 1907, the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers,
Kansas City District (KCD) is one of 44 districts in 9 Corps
of Engineers divisions. Its missions include Civil Works,
Military Construction, including planning, designing,
building and operating water resources and other civil
works projects such as flood control, levees (such as the
Quindaro Levee), flood walls, drainage channels, disaster
response, and Hazardous, Toxic and Radiation Wastes
(HTRW) clean-up. KCD is the primary design district in 7
states and the secondary design district in 8 states for the
HTRW cleanup program, and it is responsible for Naturally
Occurring Radioactive Materials Disposal (non-fissionable
materials) for the entire United States.

' U.S. Army
* U.S. Navy

U.S. Marine Corps

‘ U.S. Air Force

* Defense Logistics Area
* National Guard Sites
l Metro Areas

Additional DoD Installations not
highlighted on Map

» Camp Clark (ARNG)

» Camp Crowder (ARNG) .
« Ike Skelton Training Area (ARNG) "

- Jefferson Barracks (ARNG) Lake C
» Lambert IAP (ANG)

* Macon TS (ARNG)

* Rosecrans AP (ARNG)

« St. Louis AAP

* Truman TS (ARNG)

» Wappapello TS (ARNG)

——

ity Army Ammunition Plant

Located at Independence, Missouri, in Jackson County, is
the largest small-arms (5.56 - 20 mm) manufacturing plant in
the world. With the exception of the five year period between
the end of World War |l and the beginning of the Korean
conflict, this facility has been in continuous production since
October 1941. It encompasses 458 buildings on 3,935 acres.

139th Airlift Wing

The 139th Airlift Wing, located at Rosecrans Memorial Airport,
St. Joseph, MO, flies C-130H Hercules in support of world-wide
missions as a reserve component of the Air Mobility Command.
Their Advanced Airlift Tactics Training Center trains aircrew from
all components of the Air Force, Marine Corps, and allied
nations.
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Fort Leonard Wod

Fort Leonard Wood and the U.S. Army Maneuver Support
Center (MANSCEN) is the home of the U.S. Army Engineer,
Military Police and Chemical, Biological, Radiological, Nuclear
Schools, the Third Basic Combat Training Brigade, the 4th
Maneuver Enhancement Brigade, the DOD Humanitarian
Demining Training Center, and Joint Training Detachments
from the U.S. Marine Corps, Navy and Air Force. Fort Leonard
Wood has become one of the Army's premier training centers,
the only U.S. installation hosting three Army Schools and
training facilities. The Chief of Staff of the Army has also
designated Fort Leonard Wood as the Army’s center of
excellence for Homeland Defense. Cannon Range,
contiguous to FLW, serves as an aerial gunnery range for all
Air Force components.

Whiteman is located near Knob Noster, Mo, in Johnson
County, 65 miles southeast of Kansas City. Whiteman is the
only Air Force base in CONUS that is home to three Wings: the
~ 4 509th Bomb Wing flying the B-2 bomber; the Air National
- Guard's 131st Bomb Wing, also flying the B-2; and the Air
Force Reserve's 442nd Fighter Wing, flying A-10 Thunderbolt
~ lIs. Whiteman is the only B-2 base in CONUS. The base is |
also home to the Army National Guard's 1-135th Attack
Battalion, flying the AH-64 Apache; and the Navy Reserve's
Maritime Expeditionary Security Division 13, which provides
light, mobile, short-duration, point defense Anti-Terrorism
Force Protection forces for USN ships and aircraft and other
high value assets in locations where U.S. or host-nation
security infrastructure is either inadequate or non-existent.

St. Louis District, Mississippi River Division

The St. Louis District of the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers,
Mississippi Valley Division (MVD), is responsible for the navigation
support and flood damage reduction on one of the largest inland
waterway systems in the country. The St. Louis District
encompasses 28,000 square miles and is almost equally divided
between Missouri and lllinois. The district is an engineering and
water resource agency dedicated to maintaining a proper and
healthy balance of the varying uses of the heartland's waterways
including river navigation including locks, dams, and river
regulation as typified by the M. Price Locks and Dam; habitat
Restoration; data collection including water control,
photogrammetric mapping, geodesy, cartography, and Automated
Performance Monitoring of Dams (APMD).

US Reserves and Missouri
National Guard

The Guard and Reserves organize, train, and
equip citizen soldiers/airmen to ensure their rapid
mobilization for duties within the state, nation and
around the world. While Reserves augment
active duty forces, the Guard is unique, serving
the Governor or President in times of crises. The
Guard and Reserves contribute from various
facilities across the state.
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